900280874 02/21/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Systems Products Holdings, Inc.		02/21/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opus Inspection, Inc.		
Street Address:	7 Kripes Road		
City:	East Granby		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06026-9720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3014648	ESP
Registration Number:	3017003	ESP
Registration Number:	2219658	SYSTEM 1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6169885868

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-975-5504

Email: raaymakers@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: Frederick S. Burkhart

Address Line 1: 2851 Charlevoix Drive, S.E., Suite 207
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SYS02 A-107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frederick S. Burkhart
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0440

\$90 00 3014648

900280874

Signature:	/FrederickSBurkhart/				
Date:	02/21/2014				
Total Attachments: 4 source=TrademarkAssignment_EnvSysProdsHoldingsInc_to_OpusInspectionInc_SYS02_A107#page1.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_EnvSysProdsHoldingsInc_to_OpusInspectionInc_SYS02_A107#page2.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_EnvSysProdsHoldingsInc_to_OpusInspectionInc_SYS02_A107#page3.tif source=TrademarkAssignment_EnvSysProdsHoldingsInc_to_OpusInspectionInc_SYS02_A107#page4.tif					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Environmental Systems Products Holdings, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the unregistered marks and registrations listed in Exhibit A attached hereto ("Marks").

WHEREAS, Opus Inspection, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), agreed to acquire the Marks and the business symbolized by the Marks from Assignor in an Agreement dated December 14, 2011, and underwent a subsequent change of name; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the parties hereto that Assignee acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States and elsewhere along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark including the right to sue for damages and lost profits for any past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, for its use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, together with its right to sue and recover on all claims for lost profits and damages for any and all past infringement thereof, as well as all rights under any causes of action having accrued heretofore in the United States with respect to said Mark.

FURTHER, Assignor represents, warrants and agrees that upon the reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor shall execute and deliver any further instructions or documents and take all such further action, or cause any affiliate of Assignor to do the same, to perfect Assignee's right, title and interest in said Marks assigned by this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on its behalf this 21 day of 100, 2014.

ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS PRODUCTS HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Scott Haftmann

By: Acare Alatinam

Title: SVP-CFO

EXHIBIT A

MARK	Type of Mark	DESCRIPTION	SER. NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	REGISTER & STATUS	OWNER
AUTOSENSE	Trademark	IC 009. US 026. G & S: COMPUTER PROGRAMS RECORDED ON TAPES, CARDS, DISCS, OR OTHER RECORDING UNITS USED IN COMPUTERIZED SYSTEMS FOR DIAGNOSING, INDICATING REQUIRED REPAIR, AND CHECKING QUALITY OF REPAIR ACTION TAKEN ON ALL MOTORIZED VEHICLE SYSTEMS. FIRST USE: 19741101. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19741101	73/039,318 12/11/1974	1,040,870 06/08/1976	Principal [Dead]	ESPH
AUTOSENSE	Trademark	IC 009. US 026. G & S: COMPUTERIZED SYSTEMS FOR DIAGNOSING, INDICATING REQUIRED REPAIR, AND CHECKING QUALITY OF REPAIR ACTION TAKEN ON ALL MOTORIZED VEHICLE SYSTEMS. FIRST USE: 19740201. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19740201	73/014,235 02/25/1974	1,002,682 01/28/1975	Principal [Dead]	ESPH
AUTOSENSE France	Trademark		95/571221 05/11/1995	95571221 04/19/96	[LIVE]	ESPH

MARK	TYPE OF MARK	DESCRIPTION	SER. NO. FILING DATE	REG. NO. REG. DATE	REGISTER & STATUS	OWNER
ESP and design	Trademark Service Mark	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: Computer hardware for use in operating vehicle emission testing equipment. FIRST USE: 20020901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020901 IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Providing vehicle emissions testing services. FIRST USE: 20020901. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20020901	76/605,893 08/06/2004	3,017,003 11/22/2005	Principal [LIVE]	ESPH
ESP (word mark)	Trademark Service Mark	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: COMPUTER HARDWARE FOR USE IN OPERATING VEHICLE EMISSION TESTING EQUIPMENT. FIRST USE: 19900212. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19900212 IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: Providing vehicle emissions testing services. FIRST USE: 19900212. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19900212	76/605,894 08/06/2004	3,014,648 11/15/2005	Principal [LIVE]	ESPH
SYSTEM ONE	Trademark	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: automotive diagnostic testing equipment. FIRST USE: 19970700. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19970700	75/290,174 05/12/1997	2,219,658 01/19/1999	Principal [LIVE]	ESPH
SYSTEM ONE THE ONLY SOLUTION IN EMISSIONS TESTING YOU CAN COUNT ON	Trademark	IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. G & S: automotive diagnostic testing equipment. FIRST USE: 19970600. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19970600	75/290,160 05/12/1997	2,229,569 03/02/1999	Principal [dead]	ESPH
THE ONLY SOLUTION IN EMISSIONS TESTING YOU CAN COUNT ON	Service Mark	IC 042. US 100 101. G & S: providing vehicle emissions testing services. FIRST USE: 19970800. FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 19970800	76/534,976 08/05/2003	2,914,280 12/28/2004	Principal [Live]	ESPH

The following logos are unregistered trademarks





RECORDED: 02/21/2014

